

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13090/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2006 in ITA No. 551/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX, NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13091 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23400 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 15/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shipra Ghose,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra appearing for respondent in
one of the SLP confirms that he will file appearance for respondents in all
the SLPs on today itself. He may file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit
before 15.2.2008.

List the matter on 15.2.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar