

ITEM NO.46 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13090/2007

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX, NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13091 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23400 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 15/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mahua C. Kalra,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel Ms. Mahua C. Kalra appearing for Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate states that connected SLPs Nos. 12829, 14772, 14636,14039,16286,19728 and 15045/2007 are listed before the court on 22.2.2008.

Office has to verify the matters and to list these matters with the connected matters on such date.

In SLP(C)No.23400/2007 issue dasti notice before 16.2.2008 without additional copies of the pleadings. Petitioner has to serve dasti notice before 20.2.2008. Petitioner has to supply full set of pleadings to the advocate who filed their appearance for such respondents.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar