

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13090/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2006 in ITA No.
551/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)COMMR.OF INCOME TAX, NEW DELHI
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13091 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23400 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 03/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, SG
Mr.V. Shekhar, Sr.Adv.
Mr.D.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms.Mahua Kalara, Adv.
Mr.Maryam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent assessee has shown us the minutes of the meeting of the Committee on Disputes held on 15th December, 2005, wherein permission to file appeals in the case of the assessee to the High Court had been declined. Learned Solicitor General prays for some time to seek instructions.

List after two weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master